# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Olympia Group, Inc.		04/22/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Positec Group Limited	
Street Address:	28 F, Bank of East Asia, Harbour View Centre	
Internal Address:	56 Gloucester Road	
City:	Wanchai	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: HONG KONG	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2756631	POWER MAX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-326-3939

Email: nytef@jonesday.com Correspondent Name: Brett A. Lovejoy, Esq.

Address Line 1: Jones Day

Address Line 2: 222 East 41st Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Brett A. Lovejoy, Esq.

Address Line 1: Jones Day

Address Line 2: 222 East 41st Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 003112 FRAME: 0404

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brett A. Lovejoy
Signature:	/Brett A. Lovejoy/
Date:	06/28/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=positec us#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003112 FRAME: 0405

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Olympia Group, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California, with a principal place of business at 505 South Seventh Avenue, City of Industry, California 91746, United States of America ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark(s) and registration(s) thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Positec Group Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Hong Kong, with a principal place of business at 28 F, Bank of East Asia, Harbour View Centre, 56 Gloucester Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark(s) and registration(s) thereof together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said trademark(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, Olympia Group, Inc., does hereby sell and assign unto the Assignee, Positec Group Limited, effective as of April 27, 2025, all right, title and interest in and to said trademark(s) and registration(s) thereof as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said trademark(s) and together with all the rights for recovery, damages and profits for past infringements, if any.

IN WITNE	ESS WHEREOF, the A	ssignor, Olympia Group,	Inc., has caused th	is instrument to be
executed by its du	ly authorized corporate	officer this <u>22</u> day of	•	
APRIL	, 20 <u><b>0</b>5</u> .			

RECORDED: 06/28/2005

Olympia	Group, Inc.
Ву:	
Name: _	BRIEM KALAJYAN
Title: _	EGAL HOMIN.

NYJD: 1573128.1